TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM669512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as withdrawing Collateral Agent		08/20/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as new Collateral Agent
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

THE LITT NOME LIE TOM: 47							
Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	2889395	ANYTHING IS POSSIBLE					
Registration Number:	4921153	ANYTHING IS POSSIBLE					
Registration Number:	1780321	BERLIN					
Registration Number:	4921152	BERLIN					
Registration Number:	4921293	BERLIN FINANCIAL SERVICES					
Registration Number:	4921294	BERLIN GLOBAL					
Registration Number:	4930558	BERLIN PACKAGING					
Registration Number:	5061855	BERLIN PACKAGING					
Registration Number:	5184239	BERLIN PACKAGING					
Registration Number:	1537983	BOTTLE BEAKER					
Registration Number:	4921292	COMPLIANCE MADE EASY					
Registration Number:	4949185	DG DANGEROUS GOODS					
Registration Number:	5052302	DG					
Registration Number:	2497782	FREUND CONTAINER					
Registration Number:	5193717	FREUND CONTAINER & SUPPLY					
Registration Number:	4958310	FREUND CONTAINER & SUPPLY					
Registration Number:	4921422	GREATER, FASTER					
Registration Number:	4150434	HYBRID PACKAGING SUPPLIER					
		TDADEMADIA					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0296

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5193716	HYBRID PACKAGING SUPPLIER
Registration Number:	1895155	KAPTCLEAN
Registration Number:	2161432	
Registration Number:	1568401	
Registration Number:	4668572	PACKAGE MORE PROFIT
Registration Number:	1568001	QORPAK
Registration Number:	1185843	QORPAK
Registration Number:	5018627	QORPAK
Registration Number:	4921154	QORPAK
Registration Number:	4543032	STUDIO 111
Registration Number:	4543033	STUDIO ONE ELEVEN
Registration Number:	4543034	STUDIO 111
Registration Number:	1294346	STURDEESEAL
Registration Number:	1342739	STURDEESEAL
Registration Number:	4101834	SUNBURST BOTTLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	4921156	SUNBURST BOTTLE
Registration Number:	4921157	SUNBURST BOTTLE
Registration Number:	2713834	U.S. CONTAINER
Registration Number:	1658239	UNITED STATES CONTAINER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2757139	WHERE PERFORMANCE IS PART OF THE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2089217	WORKING GLASS
Registration Number:	0797361	ALL-PAK INC.
Registration Number:	1450827	
Registration Number:	1460099	PH7
Registration Number:	5254228	В
Registration Number:	4055027	CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4055028	
Registration Number:	4148573	
Registration Number:	2087109	ONE CALL BRINGS IT ALL!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1130973-0009-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page1.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page2.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page3.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page4.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page5.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page6.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8 20 21)#page7.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page8.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page9.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page10.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8 20 21)#page11.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8_20_21)#page12.tif

source=Berlin Packaging - Omnibus Assignment of IP Security Agreements (Agency Transfer) (Executed 8 20 21)#page13.tif

OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment") dated August 20, 2021, is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as withdrawing Collateral Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Existing Agent"), Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as new Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent"), Berlin Packaging L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Berlin") and Continental Packaging Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Continental", and together with Berlin, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Holdings, the Borrower, the Subsidiary Guarantors from time to time party thereto (the "Guarantors"), the various lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as administrative agent ("MS") are party to that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified to but excluding the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Holdings, the Borrower, the Grantors and the Existing Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of May 7, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified to but excluding the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, MS, the Existing Agent, the Successor Agent, the Borrower and the other Loan Parties are entering into that certain Resignation and Appointment Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Resignation and Appointment Agreement");

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Existing Agent under the Security Agreement, Berlin has executed and delivered or is otherwise a party to that certain (i) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 7, 2018, notice of which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 7, 2018 at Reel 6327 / Frame 0555; (ii) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of May 7, 2018, notice of which was recorded at the USPTO on July 6, 2018 at Reel 46296 / Frame 0666; and (iii) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Copyrights, dated as of May 7, 2018, notice of which was recorded at the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") on December 3, 2018 at volume number 9966, document number 384 (each of the foregoing agreements, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Berlin IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Existing Agent under the Security Agreement, Continental has executed and delivered or is otherwise a party to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 7, 2018, notice of which was recorded at the USPTO on May 7, 2018 at Reel 6327 / Frame 0574 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Continental IP Security Agreement", and together with the Berlin IP Security Agreements, collectively, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, the Existing Agent, as the prior collateral agent, was granted or otherwise acquired a continuing security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, Patent Collateral and Copyright Collateral (each as defined in the applicable IP Security Agreement), as applicable (such Collateral under the IP Security Agreements, collectively, the "IP Collateral"), including the IP Collateral set forth on Schedules A, B and C attached hereto, (collectively, the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, consistent with the Resignation and Appointment Agreement, the Successor Agent is desirous of acquiring, and the Existing Agent is desirous of assigning, all of the Existing Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreements, including, without limitation, the Security Interest, and all documents and rights relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Existing Agent, the Successor Agent and each Grantor hereby covenant and agree as follows:

Section 1 <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

Section 2 <u>Assignment of IP Security Agreement</u>. The Existing Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys (without recourse, representation or warrant of any kind) to the Successor Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreements and the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the Security Interest. The Successor Agent hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

Section 3 Security Agreement. The Security Interest assigned to the Successor Agent as the new collateral agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to this Assignment, has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreements, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Successor Agent with respect to the security interest in the IP Collateral made and granted by the IP Security Agreements are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time as of and after the date hereof), the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

Section 4 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Section 5 Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING,

INC., as Existing Agent

By:

Name: Lisa Hanson Title: Vice President

[Signature Page – Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA,

as Successor Agent

Name: Charlie Johnston

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page - Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

BERLIN PACKAGING L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: James D. Walters

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: James D. Walters

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Schedule A

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Berlin Packaging L.L.C.

Trademark	Country	Status	International Class	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ANYTHING IS POSSIBLE	U.S.	Registered	6, 20, 35	75/733,224	6/21/1999	2,889,395	9/28/2004	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
ANYTHING IS POSSIBLE	U.S.	Registered	21, 35, 39, 42	86/545287	2/25/2015	4,921,153	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
BERLIN	U.S.	Registered	21	74/159,244	4/22/1991	1,780,321	6/7/1993	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
BERLIN	U.S.	Registered	20	86/545245	2/25/2015	4,921,152	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
BERLIN FINANCIAL SERVICES	U.S.	Registered	36	86/554315	3/05/2015	4,921,293	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
BERLIN GLOBAL	U.S.	Registered	35	86/554323	3/05/2015	4,921,294	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
BERLIN PACKAGING	U.S.	Registered	6, 20, 21, 35 39, 42	86/545257	2/25/2015	4,930,558	4/5/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
BERLIN PACKAGING LOGO (black and white)	U.S.	Registered	6, 20, 21, 35, 39, 42	86/545263	2/25/2015	5,061,855	10/18/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
BERLIN PACKAGING LOGO (red)	U.S.	Registered	6, 20, 21, 35, 39, 42	86/545278	2/25/2015	5,184,239	4/18/2017	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
BOTTLE BEAKER	U.S.	Registered	9	73/709,008	2/1/1988	1,537,983	9/5/1989	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
COMPLIANCE MADE EASY	U.S.	Registered	35	86/554303	03/05/15	4,921,292	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
DG DANGEROUS GOODS LOGO	U.S.	Registered	35	86/545406	2/25/2015	4,949,185	5/3/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.

Trademark	Country	Status	International Class	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
DG LOGO	U.S.	Registered	16, 17, 19, 20, 21	86/545539	2/25/2015	5,052,302	10/4/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
FREUND CONTAINER	U.S.	Registered	6, 16, 21	75/906,130	1/31/2000	2,497,782	10/16/2001	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
FREUND CONTAINER & SUPPLY	U.S.	Registered	6, 16, 21, 35	86/545389	2/25/2015	5,193,717	5/2/2017	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
FREUND CONTAINER & SUPPLY LOGO	U.S.	Registered	6,16, 20, 21, 35	85/545399	2/25/2015	4,958,310	5/17/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
GREATER, FASTER	U.S.	Registered	35, 39, 42	86/563,702	3/13/2015	4,921,422	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
HYBRID PACKAGING SUPPLIER	U.S.	Registered	16, 20, 21, 35, 42	77/610,169	11/7/2008	4,150,434	5/29/2012	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
HYBRID PACKAGING SUPPLIER	U.S.	Registered	6, 21, 35, 39, 42	86/545296	2/25/2015	5,193,716	5/2/2017	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
KAPTCLEAN	U.S.	Registered	21	74/517,247	4/26/1994	1,895,155	5/23/1995	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
MISC. DESIGN (Bottle & Can Circle Logo)	U.S.	Registered	35	75/190,224	10/31/1996	2,161,432	2/6/1998	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
MISC. DESIGN (the color green)	U.S.	Registered	20	73/712,650	2/22/1988	1,568,401	11/28/1989	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
PACKAGE MORE PROFIT	U.S.	Registered	35, 42	86/123,906	11/20/2013	4668572	1/6/2015	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
QORPAK	U.S.	Registered	9, 16, 20	73/594,614	4/21/1986	1,568,001	11/28/1989	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
QORPAK	U.S.	Registered	21	73/310,750	5/18/1981	1,185,843	12/1/1982	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
QORPAK	U.S.	Registered	1, 6, 9, 11, 21, 35	86/545332	2/25/2015	5,018,627	8/9/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.

Trademark	Country	Status	International Class	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
QORPAK LOGO	U.S.	Registered	1, 6, 9, 11, 16, 21, 35	86/545346	2/25/2015	4,921,154	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
STUDIO 111	U.S.	Registered	35, 42	86/089,144	10/11/2013	4543032	6/3/2014	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
STUDIO ONE ELEVEN	U.S.	Registered	35, 42	86/089,148	10/11/2013	4543033	6/3/2014	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
STUDIO 111	U.S.	Registered	35, 42	86/089,154	10/11/2013	4543034	6/3/2014	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
STURDEESEAL	U.S.	Registered	21	73/402,965	11/17/1982	1,294,346	11/9/1984	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
STURDEESEAL	U.S.	Registered	21	73/506,462	10/31/1984	1,342,739	6/18/1985	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
SUNBURST BOTTLE COMPANY & Design	U.S.	Registered	35	85/348,923	6/17/2011	4,101,834	2/21/2012	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
SUNBURST BOTTLE	U.S.	Registered	35	86/545415	2/25/2015	4,921,156	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
SUNBURST BOTTLE LOGO	U.S.	Registered	35	86/545526	2/25/2015	4,921,157	3/22/2016	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
U.S. CONTAINER	U.S.	Registered	35	75/833,143	10/27/1999	2,713,834	6/5/2003	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
UNITED STATES CONTAINER CORPORATION	U.S.	Registered	21, 42	74/041,719	3/23/1990	1,658,239	9/24/1991	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
WHERE PERFORMANCE IS PART OF THE PACKAGE	U.S.	Registered	6, 20, 21	76/339,672	11/20/2001	2,757,139	8/26/2003	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
WORKING GLASS	U.S.	Registered	21	75/152,638	8/19/1996	2,089,217	8/19/1997	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.

Trademark	Country	Status	International Class	Appl, No.	Appl, Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ALL-PAK, INC.	U.S.	Registered	42	72180697	12/4/1963	0797361	10/5/1965	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C
Design Only	U.S.	Registered	20	73600040	5/21/1986	1450827	5/121987	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.
РН7	U.S.	Registered	21	73651752	3/27/1987	1460099	10/6/1987	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C
В	U.S.	Registered	20, 21	87088138	6/29/2016	5254228	8/1/2017	Berlin Packaging, L.L.C.

Continental Packaging Solutions, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Status	International Class	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	U.S.	Registered	35, 42	85137730	9/24/2010	4055027	11/15/2011	CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.
Design Only	U.S.	Registered	35, 42	85137765	9/24/2010	4055028	11/15/2011	CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.
Design Only	U.S.	Registered	20	85137806	9/24/2010	4148573	5/29/2012	CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.
ONE CALL BRINGS IT ALL!	U.S.	Registered	42	75/065,133	2/29/1996	2,087,109	12/8/1997	CONTINENTAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Schedule B

PATENT SCHEDULE

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications

Berlin Packaging L.L.C.

AppTitle	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Bottle Design	US	29/580,158	10/06/2016	D808279	01/23/2018
Bottle	US	29/545,234	11/11/2015	D810577	02/20/2018
Ribbed Container Divisional	US	29/594,985	02/24/2017	D811885	03/06/2018
TWIST CLOSURE FOR OPENING AND CLOSING CONTAINERS	US	14/640,265	03/06/2015	9,540,151	01/10/2017
CONTAINER	US	14/599,861	01/19/2015	9,580,231	02/28/2017
Bottle	US	29/534,110	07/27/2015	D782,909	04/04/2017
BOTTLES WITH RIBBED SIDES	US	29/514,970	01/19/2015	D783,408	04/11/2017
DESIGN FOR A CONTAINER CLOSURE	US	29/509,788	11/21/2014	D784,810	04/25,2017
Bottle	US	29/558,920	03/23/2016	D784,818	04/25/2017
Bottle	US	29/554,369	02/11/2016	D784,814	04/25/2017
Bottle	US	29/547,212	12/02/2015	D791,607	07/11/2017
Bottle	US	29/555,052	02/18/2016	D792,778	07/25/2017
Bottle	US	29/554,524	02/12/2016	D792,780	07/25/2017
Bottle	US	29/566,849	06/03/2016	D792,779	07/25/2017
Bottle	US	29/563,826	05/09/2016	D797,561	09/19/2017
Bottle	US	29/547,213	12/02/2015	D798,721	10/3/2017
Bottle	US	29/571,475	07/19/2016	D799,325	10/10/2017
Bottle	US	29/572,196	07/26/2016	D799,972	10/17/2017
Bottle	US	29/570,441	07/08/2016	D800,569	10/24/2017
Pump Handle	US	29/574,878	08/19/2016	D801,171	10/31/2017
Bottle	US	29/570,444	07/08/2016	D801,817	11/07/2017
Bottle	US	29/556,624	03/02/2016	D802,433	11/14/2017
VENTING ROCKER CLOSURE	US	29/504,383	10/06/2014	D747,651	01/19/2016
CLOSURE WITH CHANNEL ENTRANCE FOR A CONTAINER	US	14/549,609	11/21/2014	9,302,829	04/05/2016
Coolant Additive Packaging	US	14/847,797	09/08/2015	9,345,351	05/24/2016
PUSH PULL CLOSURE	US	14/549,618	11/21/2014	9,359,115	06/07/2016
PUSH PULL CLOSURE	US	29/509,980	11/24/2014	D758,860	06/14/2016
Bottle	US	29/523,268	04/08/2015	D758,874	06/14/2016
BOTTLE	US	29/506,576	10/17/2014	D759495	06/21/2016
Bottle Design	US	29/534,111	07/27/2015	D766723	09/20/2016
Bottle Design	US	29/538,368	09/03/2015	D766724	09/20/2016
bOTTLE	US	29/497,921	07/30/2014	D766725	09/20/2016
LID	US	29/537,971	08/31/2015	D771492	11/15/2016
Bottle Design	US	29/524,741	04/23/2015	D773312	12/06/2016

US	29/469,076	10/07/2013	D732962	06/30/2015
US	29/477,706	12/26/2013	D734157	07/14/2015
US	29/459,120	06/26/2013	D732963	06/30/2015
US	29/459,118	06/26/2013	D734156	07/14/2015
US	13/961,863	08/07/2013	9.079,693	07/14/2015
US	29/477,703	12/26/2013	D735579	08/04/2015
US	29/451,188	03/28/2013	D736640	08/18/2015
US	13/589,326	08/20/2012	9,149,807	10/06/2015
US	29/488,386	04/18/2014	D740126	10/06/2015
US	29/486,222	03/27/2014	D741,190	10/20/2015
US	29/500,898	08/29/2014	D744840	12/08/2015
US	29/496,446	07/14/2014	D744847	12/08/2015
US	29/496,447	07/14/2014	D746148	12/29/2015
US	29/443,317	01/18/2013	D719,373	12/16/2014
US	29/420,523	05/10/2012	D719,031	12/09/2014
US	13/614,175	09/13/2012	8,833,596	09/16/2014
US	29/451,065	03/27/2013	D710,209	08/05/2014
US	12/658,756	02/11/2010	8,746,476	06/10/2014
US	13/666,007	11/01/2012	8,708,149	04/29/2014
US	13/666,037	11/01/2012	8,689,978	04/08/2014
US	13/666,053	11/01/2012	8,678,189	03/25/2014
US	13/613,962	09/13/2012	8,579,164	11/12/2013
US	29/393,880	06/10/2011	D667,307	09/18/2012
US	12/563,335	09/21/2009	8,167,220	05/01/2012
US	12/016,308	01/18/2008	7,938,282	05/10/2011
US	29/344,061	09/23/2009	D623,954	09/21/2010
US	29/326,457	10/17/2008	D603,704	11/10/2009
US	29/326,455	10/17/2008	D601,026	09/29/2009
US	29/282,139	07/12/2007	D573,885	07/29/2008
US	11/819,181	06/26/2007	7,395,723	07/08/2008
US	29/283,714	08/21/2007	D565,958	04/08/2008
	29/214,401	10/01/2004	D528,430	09/19/2006
	29/127,049	07/28/2000	D452,655	01/01/2002
	US U	US 29/477,706 US 29/459,120 US 29/459,118 US 13/961,863 US 29/477,703 US 29/451,188 US 13/589,326 US 29/488,386 US 29/486,222 US 29/500,898 US 29/496,446 US 29/496,447 US 29/420,523 US 13/614,175 US 29/451,065 US 12/658,756 US 13/666,007 US 13/666,007 US 13/666,007 US 13/666,007 US 13/666,007 US 29/393,880 US 12/16,308 US 29/3944,061 US 29/326,455 US 29/326,455 US 29/326,455 US 29/326,455 US 29/326,455 US 29/282,139 US 11/819,181 US 29/283,714 US 29/214,401	US 29/477,706 12/26/2013 US 29/459,120 06/26/2013 US 29/459,118 06/26/2013 US 13/961,863 08/07/2013 US 29/477,703 12/26/2013 US 29/451,188 03/28/2013 US 13/589,326 08/20/2012 US 29/488,386 04/18/2014 US 29/486,222 03/27/2014 US 29/496,446 07/14/2014 US 29/496,447 07/14/2014 US 29/496,447 07/14/2014 US 29/443,317 01/18/2013 US 29/451,065 03/27/2013 US 29/451,065 03/27/2013 US 13/614,175 09/13/2012 US 13/666,007 11/01/2012 US 13/666,037 11/01/2012 US 29/393,880 06/10/2011 US 12/563,335 09/21/2009 US 12/016,308 01/18/2008 US 29/344,061 09/23/2009 US 29/326,457 10/17/2008 US 29/326,457 10/17/2008 US 29/326,457 10/17/2008 US 29/326,457 10/17/2008 US 29/282,139 07/12/2007 US 11/819,181 06/26/2007 US 29/283,714 08/21/2007 US 29/283,714 08/21/2007 US 29/283,714 08/21/2007 US 29/283,714 08/21/2007	US 29/477,706

TRADEMARK REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0309

AMERICAS 108426247 v4

AppTitle	Country	Application Number	Filing Date
Closure For Powder Container	US	29/634,082	01/18/2018
Closure For Powder Container	US	29/634,086	01/18/2018
Bottle	US	29/624,068	10/30/2017
Bottle	US	29/619,769	10/02/2017
Bottle	US	29/613,271	08/09/2017
Bottle	US	29/613,272	08/09/2017
Bottle Hexagon Base	US	29/605,705	05/30/2017
Hose Attachment	US	29/589,669	01/04/2017
Dispensing Bottle Package - Design	US	29/587,700	12/15/2016
Dispensing Container Package	US	15/379,580	12/15/2016
Tamper Resistant Pump	US	15/361,841	11/28/2016
CONTAINER CLOSURE OPEN CONFIGURATION	US	29/572,164	07/26/2016
Bottle Design	US	29/544,535	11/04/2015
Combined Container and Closure	US	14/840,746	08/31/2015
Closure For Powder Container	US	29.535,106	08/04/2015
Hinged Closure Assembly For A Container	US	14/278,155	05/14/2014

Schedule C

COPYRIGHT SCHEDULE

US Copyrights

Berlin Packaging L.L.C.

Title	Copyright No.	Registration Date	Owner/Claimant
Brand Strategy And Packaging Graphics	TX 8-100-988	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
		1	L.L.C.
	TX 8-100-991	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
Consumer Megatrends And Packaging Implications			L.L.C.
Consumer Megatrends And Packaging: Is Your Company Missing the Boat?	TX 8-100-992	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging L.L.C.
	TX 8-100-993	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
Delivering Innovation			L.L.C.
	TX 8-100-995	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging L.L.C.
Designing A Strategy For Growth			
	TX 8-102-042	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging L.L.C.
Designing A Winning Package Structure	TT 0 100 007	1/0/2015	D # D 1 1
Don't Do Business With Brokers Or Distributors	TX 8-100-997	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging L.L.C.
Don't Do Busiless with Brokers Or Distributors	TX 8-100-999	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
Effective Risk Management In Global Sourcing	12 6-100-999	4/9/2013	L.L.C.
<u> </u>	TX 8-101-002	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging L.L.C.
Embracing Sustainability			L.L.C.

	TX 8-102-116	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
Improving The Customer Experience			L.L.C.
	TX 8-101-742	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
Laboratory Product Brief			L.L.C.
	TX 8-103-493	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
Measuring The True Cost Of Quality			L.L.C.
Measuring The True Cost Of Quanty	TX 8-101-614	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
		11372013	L.L.C.
Partnering For Supply Chain Excellence	TW 0 101 550	4/0/2015	D !! D ! .!
	TX 8-101-559	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging L.L.C.
People Power			L.L.C.
	TX 8-101-562	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
Reducing Total Inventory Cost			L.L.C.
roducing rotal involtory cont	TX 8-101-567	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
Chinain a Hannalana Matariala			L.L.C.
Shipping Hazardous Materials	TX 8-099-802	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
	12 0 099 002	4/3/2013	L.L.C.
Shipping Temperature-Sensitive Materials			
	TX 8-101-576	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging L.L.C.
Supply Chain Consolidation			L.L.C.
- · · ·	TX 8-101-775	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
The Why How And What Of Berlin Packaging			L.L.C.
The Why How Find What Of Bernit Lackaging	TX 8-101-781	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
			L.L.C.
Unlocking The Power Of Package Design	TX 8-101-804	4/9/2015	Berlin Packaging
	13 8-101-804	4/9/2015	L.L.C.
Winning With Customers			

RECORDED: 08/23/2021